CCN FEE SHEET UPDATED 1st September 2017

Deposits: £100/child returnable if 1 month's notice is given. Parents must also pay a £50 registration fee which is not refundable
No registration fee or deposit charged for fully funded places

We offer a limited number of 2 year old scheme LB of Camden funded places for low/no income families

For 3-4 year olds we offer the statutory univesral offer SUO (570 hours free per year) for eligible 3&4 yr olds

We also provide a limited number of extended offer places EO (1140 hours free per year) for eligible working parents
and a limited number of the ehanced LB of Camden offer ECO places for low/no income families

Fees are charged monthly at a standard monthly fee averaged over the year. Weekly and daily prices are provided for information only
Parents are charged for 50 weeks x 5 days. Within this they pay for bank holidays that fall within opening weeks, and 3 training/planning days per year
All fees must be paid by standing order or bank transfer inadvance between the 1st and 5th of each month, unless agreed by CCN Finance Officer.

Childcare patterns can only be changed from the beginning of a month.
If a child starts mid-month their first invoice will be adjusted to actual days for that month
Changing fee rates or bands-all changes are made at the beginning of a month:

Under 2s move to the 2-3 year old rate on the first day of the month following their birthday
Under 3s move to the 3-5 year old rate on the first day of the TERM following their third birthday (when they become eligible for statutory univesral offer SUO)
New 3-4 year olds start on the 2-3 year old rate until the first day of the TERM following their start date (when they become eligible for SUO)

Full time 5 days 8am-6pm

Standard fees (Std) Concession 1 (Conc 1) Concession 2 (Conc 2)
(above £57k taxable hh income) (£22k-£57k taxable hh income) (below £22k taxable hh income)
Monthly Monthly Monthly
(E/day) | (£/week) payment (E/day) | (E/week) payment (E/day) | (E/week) payment
0-2years 65.30 326.50 | 1360.42 60.27 301.35 1255.60 45.00 225 937.50
2-3 years 60.69 303.45 | 1264.38 55.44 277.20 1155.00 40.50 202.5 843.75
3-5years inc SUO 43.12 215.58 898.25 39.15 195.76 815.67 29.49 147.45 614.38
3-5years incEO 30.38 151.91 632.97 27.59 137.94 574.77 20.78 103.90 432.93
Part-time 4 days 8am-6pm (90% of full time place)
Standard fees Concession 1 Concession 2
(above £42k taxable hh income) (£22k-£42k taxable hh income) (below £22k taxable hh income)
Monthly Monthly Monthly
(£/day) | (E/week) — (E/day) | (£/week) — (£/day) | (£/week) —
0-2years 73.46 293.85 | 1224.38 67.80 271.21 1130.04 50.63 202.5 843.75
2-3 years 68.28 273.11 | 1137.94 62.37 249.48 1039.50 45.56 182.25 759.38
3-5years inc SUO 44.92 179.70 748.74 40.79 163.18 679.90 30.73 122.91 512.12
3-5years incEO 27.02 108.07 450.29 24.53 98.13 408.89 18.48 73.92 307.99
Part-time 3 days 8am-6pm (70% of full-time place)
Standard fees Concession 1 Concession 2
(above £42k taxable hh income) (£22k-£42k taxable hh income) (below £22k taxable hh income)
Monthly Monthly Monthly
(E/day) | (£/week) payment (E/day) | (E/week) payment (E/day) | (E/week) payment
0-2years 76.18 228.55 952.29 70.31 210.94 878.92 52.50 157.50 656.25
2-3 years 70.81 212.42 885.06 64.68 194.04 808.50 47.25 141.75 590.63
3-5years inc SUO 40.40 121.19 504.98 36.68 110.05 458.55 27.63 82.89 345.39
3-5years incEO 15.64 46.91 195.48 14.20 42.60 177.50 10.70 32.09 133.70
Part-time 2 days 8am-6pm (50% of full-time place)
Standard fees Concession 1 Concession 2
(above £42k taxable hh income) (£22k-£42k taxable hh income) (below £22k taxable hh income)
(£/day) | (£/week) 2/'33::::1 (£/day) | (£/week) ":"az:::x (£/day) | (£/week) 2:13::::1
0-2years 81.63 163.25 680.21 75.34 150.67 627.80 56.25 112.50 468.75
2-3 years 75.86 151.73 632.19 69.30 138.60 577.50 50.63 101.25 421.88
3-5years incl NEF 30.02 60.04 250.16 27.26 54.52 227.16 20.53 41.07 171.10

Hours for fully funded places
SUO &2YOS depending on availability 3 x AM or 3 X PM or 1 full day plus 1 AM / 1PM
AM - 08:00-12:00 PM-13:00-17:00 full day - 09:00-17:00

EO & ECO depending on availability 2 x full day plus 1 AM or 1PM
AM - 08:00-12:00 PM-13:00-17:00 full day 08:00 - 18:00

Additional Days. These can only be offered as extra occassional days on top of a standard pattern of childcare-not as a regular arrangement

0-2 years: 81.63
2-3 years: 75.86
3-5 years: 69.81 This is charged at full rate because any funding is fully used against other hours

Returning children for school holidays. Full days only:

2-3 years: 53.55
3-4 years: 48.20
4-6 years: 42.84

6-7 years: 37.49



